
Stab. §EOi9ld ~wr.rny CI . / d 
WICHITA BRANCH . c:::Jhie d,J 

Operator: John 0. Farmer, Inc. 
Well: Rugan #1 
Commenced: May 1 9, 197 7 
Completed: May 2 7, 197 7 

WELL LOG 

Cor1tractor: S h i e 1 d s D r i 1 1 i n g C o . , I n c . 

CASING RECORD 
Size Pulled 
8 5/8 11 

Run 
2 31 ' Cmtd. w/175 sax 

. . . . . . . . . . . .... Figures Indicate Bottom of 

Sand & s ha 1 e 
Shale 
Shale & redbed 
Anhydrite 
Shale 
Shale & shells 
Shale & 1 i me 
Shale 
Shale & lime 
Lime 

/0 --au/ -d// y -..._::2, 
/<.,uuf/, /(,H;,u 

Well Description: C NW NW 

Elevation: 
Treatment: 

Production: 

Tops: 

Formations . . . 

240 ' 
535' 
734' 
757' 
785' 

1,455' 
2,200' 
2,395' 
2,940' 
3,450' 

S e C • 1 2 - 1 8 S - 1 2 ~J 
Barton Co., Kansas 
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